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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 537—continued
APPROVALS—continued

No. 36

Port

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part

Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From

To*

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

AK

AK

DN

H.O.

H.O.

73.15.041

84.28.031

84.28.031

84.28.031

84.45.001
84.61.021
85.01.011
85.01.021

85.01.031
85.03.001

85.17.009
85.19.009
87.04.011

92.12

28.17.001

Angles, shapes and sections 80 mm or more, not
worked, excluding 101.6 mm X 50.8 mm
channels weighing less than 10.8 kg per metre

Honeycomb uncapping machines and parts, poultry
brooders and parts

Other kinds of agricultural equipment other than
honey uncapping machines and parts, poultry
brooders and parts

Weed and scrub cutting mowers and parts other
than weed and scrub cutting mowers, power
rotary types, of a kind drawn by and operated from
the power take-off of an agricultural tractor and
parts thereof

Wiredrawing machines, bandsaws and broaching
machines

Nettino or Smit-Nuens L.P.G. nozzle valves, with
interlocked latching and opening feature

Electric motors of 746 watts and over and parts
therefor

Coilcans ..

Coil cans .

Primary cells and pnmary battenes of kmds

approved by the Minister:

Approved:

Eveready:

ACI13E, AC41E, AC312E, AC675E
Mallory (Duracell):

PX28L

Infants’ respiration (apnea) momtors

MTE series 800 connection block

Bus chassis, unassembled in accordance with the
determinations of the Minister, when declared for
use, only in making omnibuses, as defined by the
Passenger Service Vehicle Construction Regu-
lations 1978, and that the assembled vehicles will
be registered as omnibuses

Gramophone records, video tapes and other mag-
netic recording media

EXCLUDING:

Cassette tapes playable on audio cassette

recorders/players when imported:

(1) by a school, college or university; or by an
importer on declaration that they are
being imported for sale only to a school,
college or university
AND

(2) when declared by the school, college or univer-
sity that these goods will be used only for
educational purposes in the teaching of its
official curriculum, will remain solely the
property of the school, college or university
and will not be removed therefrom, sold or
otherwise disposed of, without the prior
permission of the Collector of Customs

CONSOLIDATED LIST OF MINISTER’S

DECISIONS UNDER REFERENCE 33 TO GIVE

EFFECT TOTHENEW ZEALAND-AUSTRALIA

FREE TRADE AGREEMENT (NAFTA)

Sodium hydroxide in packages exceeding 3.2 kg
but not exceeding 4 kg

Free

Free

Free
Free
16.25

Free

Aul Free

Aul Free

Aul 12
Aul 8
Aul4
Aul Free
Aul 15
Aul 10
Aul 5
Aul Free

Aul Free

Aul Free

Aul Free
Aul Free

Free

Free
Aul 6.25
Can 6.25
UK 6.25

Free

Aul Free

33

33

33
33

99
10
15

31

33

206064H

206069J

206070B
206071L
206072

206073G
206065F
206066D
206067B
206068L

206074E
901702L
206075C

206076A
206077K

917733H
917809A
917763A

901709H
204587TH

206061C

206062A

1/7/78

1/7/78

1/7/81
1/7/83
1/7/85
1/7/87
1/7/81
1/7/83
1/7/85
1/7/87

1/7/78
1/9/81
1/7/78

1/7/78
1/7/78

1/3/82
1/3/82
1/3/82

1/10/81
1/1/81

1/3/82

1/7/78

30/6/83
30/6/85
30/6/87

30/ 6/83
30/6/85
30/6/87

30/9/85

28/2/85

30/9/82
31/3/85
30/9/84
31/12/83



