TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 537—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
Н.О.	73.15.041	Angles, shapes and sections 80 mm or more, not worked, excluding 101.6 mm × 50.8 mm	••	Aul Free	33	206064Н	1/7/78	• •
H.O.	84.28.031	channels weighing less than 10.8 kg per metre Honeycomb uncapping machines and parts, poultry brooders and parts		Aul Free	33	206069J	1/7/78	••
Н.О.	84.28.031	Other kinds of agricultural equipment other than		Aul 12	33	206070В	1/7/81	30/6/83
		honey uncapping machines and parts, poultry		Aul 8	33	206071L	1/7/83	30/6/85
		brooders and parts		Aul 4	33	206072J	1/7/85	30/6/87
	-			Aul Free	33	206073G	1/7/87	
H.O.	84.28.031	Weed and scrub cutting mowers and parts other	• •	Aul 15	33	206065F	1/7/81	30/6/83
		than weed and scrub cutting mowers, power		Aul 10	33	206066D	1/7/83	30/6/85
	-	rotary types, of a kind drawn by and operated from		Aul 5	33	206067B 206068L	1/7/85	30/6/87
	1	the power take-off of an agricultural tractor and parts thereof		Aul Free	33	200008L	1/7/87	• •
н.о.	84.45.001	Wiredrawing machines, bandsaws and broaching machines	••	Aul Free	33	206074E	1/7/78	••
H.O.	84.61.021	Nettino or Smit-Nuens L.P.G. nozzle valves, with interlocked latching and opening feature	Free		••	901702L	1/9/81	30/9/85
H.O.	85.01.011	Electric motors of 746 watts and over and parts therefor	••	Aul Free	33	206075C	1/7/78	
H.O.	85.01.021	Coil cans	• •	Aul Free	33	206076A	1/7/78	• •
H.O.	85.01.031	Coil cans	· ·	Aul Free	33	206077K	1/7/78	• •
	85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Approved:	Free					
AK		Eveready: AC13E, AC41E, AC312E, AC675E				917733H	1/3/82	28/2/85
	1	Mallory (Duracell):						
ΑK		PX28L		_		917809A	1/3/82	30/9/82
AK	85.17.009	Infants' respiration (apnea) monitors	Free	Free Free	99	917763A 901709H	1/3/82 1/10/81	31/3/85 30/9/84
WN DN	85.19.009 87.04.011	MTE series 800 connection block Bus chassis, unassembled in accordance with the	Free 16.25	Aul 6.25	10	204587H	1/10/81	31/12/83
DN	07.04.011	determinations of the Minister, when declared for use, only in making omnibuses, as defined by the Passenger Service Vehicle Construction Regulations 1978, and that the assembled vehicles will be registered as omnibuses	10.23	Can 6.25 UK 6.25		20430/11	1, 1, 01	31/12/02
Н.О.	92.12	Gramophone records, video tapes and other magnetic recording media	Free	Free	31	206061C	1/3/82	••
		EXCLUDING:						
		Cassette tapes playable on audio cassette						
		recorders/players when imported: (1) by a school, college or university; or by an						
		importer on declaration that they are						
		being imported for sale only to a school,						
		college or university						
	1	AND						
		(2) when declared by the school, college or univer-						
		sity that these goods will be used only for						
		educational purposes in the teaching of its				,		
		official curriculum, will remain solely the						
		property of the school, college or university and will not be removed therefrom, sold or						
		otherwise disposed of, without the prior						
		permission of the Collector of Customs						
		CONSOLIDATED LIST OF MINISTER'S						
		DECISIONS UNDER REFERENCE 33 TO GIVE						
		EFFECT TO THE NEW ZEALAND-AUSTRALIA						
		FREE TRADE AGREEMENT (NAFTA)				205055	4 /- /	
H.O.	28.17.001	Sodium hydroxide in packages exceeding 3.2 kg but not exceeding 4 kg	••	Aul Free	33	206062A	1/7/78	••